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LAL London England | Adults 3 €] ] —

Fees Key information

Fixed fees: Minimum age: 16 unless otherwise stated; students under 18 are legally minors and subject to a curfew and additional terms and
« Registration fee: 70 conditions. Students aged 1617 may also take our Young Learner packages as described in the Young Learner Price List.

« Course materials and course book fee: 28 per course Minimum stay: 1 week

Ot(ﬁee're ;:'eif”"k‘ of study. Exam Prep only pays one course book fee) Courses start: Every Monday unless otherwise stated.

. Accomrﬁodation placement fee: 35 School closing dates: 01Jan, 30 Mar, 07 May, 28 May, 24 - 28 Dec 2018, 01 Jan 2019. No refunds will be made for lessons missed on

« Change fee: 35 these days.

* Document courier fee: 65 Examinations: External exam fees are not included unless stated, and exams are only booked on request.

« Travel & medical insurance fee: 3 per week

Core English Courses @& Residence Acommodation
Supplement of GBP 15 per person per week applies 25 Jun - 24 Aug for 17 week courses Minimum age 18. Accommodation bookings start on Sundays only. Double room only available
Hours Max when two students book together.
1 820 21+ Course Mi
Per person perweek | o\ o weeks len gth Course dates I level csl;azses Self-catering Supplements
- Per person per week ~ Room  Bathroom " (s 24Jun- 24 Dec-
General English 240 215 200  Any All year 15 all 12 T-Tweeks 8+weeks ‘)o Aug  31Dec
Intensive English 280 255 240  Any All year 225 all 12 Shared  Shared 175 170 15 50
Premium English 340 320 300 Any All year 5 all 6 ‘ Double  Shared 140 135 15 50
IELTS 250 250 250  Any All year 5 B1 10 g::l::le House Single  Shared 245 240 15 50
English 30+ 240 215 200  Any All year 5 B1 12 Twin  En-suite 195 190 15 50
Single  En-suite 280 275 15 50
i Shared  Shared 170 165 15 50
%) London Road Residence
Supplementa ’Y Coqrses ) ) ) 1 min to school Single  Shared 235 230 15 50
These courses must be combined with one of the Core English Courses, except Intensive English. -
Afternoon English may also be taken as a stand-alone course. Twickenham TW'" Shared 160 155 15 50
TR [ P — Hours . Max Residence Single  Shared 180 175 15 50
Per person per week weeks weeks weeks length Course dates vffgk Jevel (s/;azses ﬁ;) ITuT.UteS to school Twin En-suite 180 175 15 50
. Triple  En-suite 180 175 15 50
Afternoon English 110 100 90 Any All year 75 all 12 = Hall
rosvenor Ha ;
Business EnglishPlus 75 - - 1-7weeks All year 75 Bl 6 Opposite the school Single  Shared 235 230 15 50
IELTS Plus 45 - - 1-7weeks All year 75 A2 10
TOEIC Plus 45 - - 17weeks 1stMondayeachmonth 75 A2 10 @ Homestay Accommodation
02 - 26 Jan, Shared only available when two students book together. Bookings run from Sunday to Saturday.
05-30 Mar, Saturday arrivals on request only.
English for Law 70 - - 1-4weeks " 02771\?S|y 0(3)1 leijins'ep 75 Bl 12 Bed & breakfast Supplements
05-30Nov Per person per week ~ Room  Bathroom = 17 g+ Evening Special 24 Jun- 24 Dec-
05 Feb - 02 Mar weeks weeks meal diets 26 Aug 31Dec
English for Finance 02-27 Apr,04-29 Jun Shared  Shared 135 130 35 20 10 50
. 70 - - 1-4weeks ) ' 75 Bl 12
& Business 06-31Aug, 01-26 Oct, Homestay Single  Shared 155 150 35 20 10 50
GRS Meagedoriesto « Shared  Private 160 155 35 20 10 50
English Culture 70 - - 12weeks  09Jul-20Jul 75 Bl 12 choolbynliblighansnoriies -
Single  Private 180 175 35 20 10 50
Cambridge Examination Preparation @ Hotel, Guest House and Apartment Accommodation
Cambridge examination fees are included. Bookings for ALL Cambridge exams must be placed at Minimum age 18.
least 10 weeks before the date of the exam. Meals
Per person per week Room Bathroom 17 weeks .
. Provisional exam ours Max Breakfast Evening meal
Per course length Price  Startdates d per level class -
ates week size St Giles Hotel Shared En-suite 195 Included
. 6weeks 1740 05 Feb & 16 Jul 225 B2 10 15 minutes by train Single En-suite 347 Included
Cambridge FCE 16 Mar, 23 Aug 3 5
10weeks 2850 08Jan & 18Jun 225 B1 10 Alexander Pope Hotel Twin En-suite 474 Included
) 6weeks 1740 05 Feb & 16Jul 25 € 10 15 minutes on foot Single En-suite 865 Included
Cambridge CAE 17 Mar, 24 Aug i
10weeks 2850 08Jan & 18Jun 25 B2 10 Greencoat House Shared En-suite 145-220
Apartments . . Self-catering only
20 minutes by train Single En-suite 285-440
Private Tuition € Standard Transfers With Meet and Greet
Per 45-minute lesson per person Level  Class Size Flight details must be received 21 days in advance or received at time of booking. A surcharge of
G [ Private Tuiti 60 Al ” GBP 30/hour applies for arrivals delayed by more than two hours. Max three extra students per
cneraThrivatejiution booking. Surcharge of GBP 100 for arrivals on 31 Dec and 01Jan.
i All 2
English for Two 3 Rirport In-  Out- Extra Scheduledlanding Scheduled take-off
P bound bound student (UK time) (UK time)
London Heathrow (LHR)
. . ) 70 45 40 07.00-21.00 07.00-21.00
Work Experience Internship Programme 30 minutes by road
Available for EU /EEA/Swiss citizens only. Students will need to book at least two weeks' tuition. mﬂ?{:ﬁz:‘éwd( (Low) 100 75 40 07.00-20.00 07.00-21.00
Per 45-minute lesson per person  Placementfee  Placement length Level London Luton (LTN)
Study & Work Placement 470 412 weeks A2-B1 1 hour by road 15 105 40 07.00-20.00 07.00-21.00
London Stansted (STN)

1.5 hours by road 120 105 40 07.00-20.00 07.00-21.00

St Pancras Eurostar Terminus

25 minutes by road 75 55 40 07.00-20.00 07.00-21.00
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LAL Torbay

Fees

Fixed fees:

* Registration fee: 70

« Course materials and course book fee: 28 per course
(per each 8 weeks of study. Exam Prep only pays one course book fee)

Other fees:

» Accommodation placement fee: 35

* Change fee: 35

« Document courier fee: 65

« Travel & medical insurance fee: 3 per week

Key information
Minimum stay: 1 week

these days.

England | Adults

£ G B P including taxes at the current rates.

Minimum age: 16 unless otherwise stated; students under 18 are legally minors and subject to a curfew and additional terms and
conditions. Students aged 16-17 may also take our Young Learner packages as described in the Young Learner Price List.

Courses start: Every Monday unless otherwise stated.
School closing dates: 01Jan, 30 Mar, 07 May, 28 May, 24 - 28 Dec 2018, 01 Jan 2019. No refunds will be made for lessons missed on

Examinations: External exam fees are not included unless stated, and exams are only booked on request.

Core English Courses

Supplement of GBP 15 per person per week applies 25 Jun - 24 Aug for 1-7 week courses,

and maximum class size increases to 15 during this period.

Hours Max
Perpersonper 11 820 21+ Course
week weeks weeks weeks length TS e el s
General English 210 200 190  Any All year 15 Al 12
Intensive English 240 230 220 Any All year 225 Al 12
Premium English 285 275 265 Any All year 15 Al 6
Business English 345 1-7 weeks Allyear 15 B1+ 6
30 Apr - 25 May, 25 Jun - 20 Jul, A2
E°‘” c°itE a0 T4weeks 30)ul-24Aug, 24Aug-215ep, 15 or 15
eneralEngiis 05 Nov-30 Nov B2
English 30+ 210 1-4 weeks e 15 A2+ 12

06 Aug-31Aug

Supplementary Courses

These courses must be added to one of the Core English Courses, except Intensive and Low Cost
General English.

Hours .. Max
Per person per week wl:e’ks \:ei(ll(s wi]:ks IC::grtSﬁ Course dates Mf:gk level cSITstEs
Business EnglishPlus 70 - - 17 weeks All year 75 Bl 6
PremiumEnglishPlus 75 65 55  Any All year 75 Bl 6
IELTS Plus 45 45 45  Any All year 75 A2 10
TOEIC Plus 30 30 30 Any All year 75 A2 10
. 02 -26Jan,
S s M
03-28 Sep, 05-30 Nov
‘ . 05 Feb - 02 Mar,
T s veds ST s

03-21Dec

Cambridge Examination Preparation
Cambridge examination fees are included. Bookings for ALL Cambridge exams must be placed at
least 10 weeks before the date of the exam.

i Hours Max
Per course length Price  Startdates PYOVIS(IjOI'l:al EXaM “per level class
A week size
6weeks 1590 °° F;% 8ZtM3M 25 B2 10
Cambridge FCE 8 an, 09 Apt, 16 N(;Zr‘[;ezc Jun,
10 weeks 2470 010t 225 B1 10
6weeks 1590 0 FeD 07 May, Margan | 25 10
Cambridge CAE 08 Jan, 09 Apr, OaSrIDeac i
10 weeks 2470 010ct 225 B2 10
. 6weeks 1590 07 May, 29 Oct 25 @ 10
Cambridge CPE 14 Jun, 06 Dec
10 weeks 2470 09 Apr, 01 Oct 25 €110
Private Tuition
Per 45-minute lesson per person Level  Class Size
General Private Tuition 50 All 1
English for Two 30 All 2

Work Experience Internship Programme

Available for EU /EEA/Swiss citizens only. Students will need to book at least two weeks' tuition.

Per 45-minute lesson per person  Placement fee
Study & Work Placement 460

Placement length Level
4-12 weeks A2+

LAL Language Centres UK Ltd | + 44 (0)20 8843 7300 | info@lalschools.com

Teacher Training
Closed groups of 6 or more are also available all year round
Perpersonper o, . Hours  Min MaX
P Tl P Price  Length Start dates perweek level CS/IaZS:
- R 26 Mar - 02 Apr
Teacher Training 250  1-2 weeks 23Jul-17 Aug 15 BT 12
TKT Preparation 250  1-4 weeks 23Jul-17 Aug 15 Bl 12
23 Apr - 25 May (5 weeks),
4-5weeks  22Jun-201Jul, 27 Jul - 24 Aug
CELTA 1350 24 Aug-215ep, 02Nov-30Nov,  arianle €1 12
5 months 16 Oct 2018 - 22 Mar 2019

(part-time)
DELTA courses are also available: see www.lalschools.com/celtadelta

@ Residence Accommodation

Minimum age 18. Accommodation bookings start on Sundays only.

Self-catering Supplements
Per person perweek ~ Room  Bathroom 2 Jun- 24 Dec-
1-7weeks 8+ weeks 26 Aug 31 Dec
Hunter's Lodge Shared En-suite 2 85 35 Closed
10 minutes onfoottoschool ~ Single  En-suite 105 100 35 Closed

@ Homestay Accommodation

Shared only available when two students book together except 24 Jun - 26 Aug. Saturday
arrivals on request only.

Bed, breakfast &
evening meal

11 8+  Special 24Jun- 24 Dec-
weeks weeks diets 26 Aug 31Dec

Homestay Shared  Shared 125 120 20 15 50
Average 25 minutes to Single Shared 140 135 20 15 50
school by public transport Single Private 175 170 20 T =

Supplements

Per person perweek ~ Room  Bathroom

@ Hotel, Guest House and Apartment Accommodation
Minimum age 18.

Per person per week Room Bathroom  Bed & breakfast
Summerhlll Hotel Single, twin or double  En-suite 380
10 minutes on foot
:t Marguerlte Guest House Single, twin or double  En-suite 245
minutes on foot
Wentworth Guest House Single, twin or double  En-suite 190

10 minutes on foot

€) Standard Sunday Transfers with Meet and Greet

Flight details must be received 21 days in advance or received at time of booking. A surcharge of
GBP 30/hour applies for arrivals delayed by more than two hours. Arrivals on 3T Dec and 01Jan
only available on request and at extra charge. Private taxi transfers are available on request.

In-  Out- Scheduled landing Scheduled take-off

Alipoit bound bound (UK time) (UK time)

ThT2and g 45 09001730 1200-1800
London Heathrow (LHR)
5 hours by road T4 65 45 09.00-16.00 13.00-18.00

15 65 45 09.00-17.00 12.00-18.00
London Gatwick (LGW), Luton (LTN), i i
Stansted (STN) 6.5 hours by road 125 60 10.00-14.00 14.00-18.00
Bristol (BRS) 2 hours by road 95 80 07.00-21.00 08.00 - 21.00
Exeter (EXT) 1 hour by road 55 50 07.00-21.00 08.00-21.00
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Malta | Adults

Fees

Fixed fees:

* Registration fee: 45

« Course materials and course book fee: 25 per course
(per each 8 weeks of study. Exam Prep only pays one course book fee)

Other fees:

» Accommodation placement fee: None

* Change fee: 60

* Document courier fee: 70

« Travel & medical insurance fee: 7 per week

Key information

Learner Price List.
Minimum stay: 1 week

€ E U R including taxes at the current rates.

Minimum age: 16 unless otherwise stated; 18 from 16 Jun to 09 Sep; students under 18 are legally minors and subject to a curfew
and additional terms and conditions. Students aged 16-17 may also take our Young Learner packages as described in the Young

Courses start: Every Monday unless otherwise stated, except beginners on first Monday of each month only.

School closing dates: 01Jan, 19 Mar, 30 Mar, 01 May, 07 Jun, 29 Jun, 15 Aug, 21 Sep, 13 Dec, 24 Dec, 25 Dec 2018, 01 Jan 2019.
No refunds will be made for lessons missed on these days.

Examinations: External exam fees are not included unless stated, and exams are only booked on request.

Core English Courses
Supplement of EUR 60 per person per week applies 18 Jun - 07 Sep for 17 week courses

Hours .. Max
¥ 820 2+ Course
Per person per week Course dates er class
personp weeks weeks weeks length e level S
General English 190 180 165  Any All year 15 Al 12
Intensive English 280 240 210  Any All year 225 Al 12
PremiumEnglish 260 240 230  Any All year 5 Al 6
: : 17
Business English 325 - e All year 15 B1 6

02 Apr-13 Apr,
- 2weeks 07-18May,04-15Jun, 715 Al 6
03 -14Sep, 01-12 Oct

English for 40+
(with activity package)

Supplementary Courses

These courses may be taken alone or added to any of the Core English Courses except Intensive
English.

Hours .. Max
1 82 2+  Course

Per person per week Course dates er class

P P weeks weeks weeks length erek level "o
LI L B 160 - - 17 weeks All year 75 Bl 6
Plus
:I'E;‘““’“ English 420 100 80  Any Al year 75 Ml 6
IELTS Plus 90 90 - 1-20 weeks All year 75 Bl 12
TOEIC Plus 90 90 - 1-20weeks All year 75 Bl 12
English for
Academic Purposes 90 90 90 Any All year 75 Bl 12
(EAP)
Conversation
English 100 - - 17 weeks All year 75 Al 12
Pronunciation
English 60 - - 17 weeks All year 3 A 12

Cambridge Examination Preparation

Cambridge examination fees are not included. Bookings for ALL Cambridge exams must be
placed at least 10 weeks before the date of the exam.

i Hours Max
Per course length Price  Start dates Prows(ljortlal EXaM “per” level class
EIE week size
o 05 Feb, 14 May, 16 Mar, 23 Jun,
Cambridge FCE 6weeks 1680 Jul290ct 23 Aug, 04 Dec 225 B2 10
. 05 Feb, 14 May, 17 Mar, 23 Jun,
Cambridge CAE 6 weeks 1680 16Jul,290ct 24 Aug, 05 Dec 225 €110
q 29Jan, 07 May, 10 Mar, 14 June,
Cambridge CPE 6 weeks 1680 29 0ct 06 Dec 225 € 10
Private Tuition
Per 45-minute lesson per person 1-19 lessons 20 + lessons Level  Class size
General Private Tuition 40 35 All 1
English for Two 28 25 All 2
ESP Private Tuition
Per package HOW”;’I:E’ Level Masxiga“
175 375 Al 1
ESP Private Tuition
300 75 All 1
Work Experience Internship Programme
Students will need to book at least two weeks' tuition.
Per 45-minute lesson per person ~ Placementfee  Placement length Level
Study & Work Placement 460 12 weeks + B1+

@ 4| LAL Language Centres Price List 2018 | Issue 1.3

Teacher Training
Hours Max
Per course Length Price Start dates per  level class
week size
26 Mar-20 Apr,
CELTA 4 weeks 1530 09 Jul - 03 Aug, 225 Native 12

08 Oct - 02 Nov

@ Residence Accommodation
Minimum age 18. Accommodation bookings start on Saturdays or Sundays only.

Supplements

17 8+ 29 Apr -30 Sep
Room  Bathroom weeks weeks Break- Half

fast Board 1 8+
weeks weeks

En-suite 168 154 35 133 98 63

Per person per week
(room only)

Day's Inn Hotel Room  Twin

*okk

5 mins on foot Single  En-suite 287 273 35 133 133 84
Day'sinnStudiox**  Twin  Ensuite 196 189 35 133 98 63
5 mins on foot Single  En-suite 294 287 35 133 133 84

Howard Hotel Room Twin Private 154 140 35 133 98 63
*okk
15 mins on foot Single Private 266 231 35 133 133 &4

@ Homestay Accommodation

Half Board Supplements
Per person per week ~ Room  Bathroom 13 8+  Special 29Apr- Wireless
weeks weeks ~diets 30Sep Internet
Homestay Shared  Shared 196 189 50 56 20
Up to 30 minutes to Single  Shared 252 238 50 105 20
schoolbypublictransport  ginole  private 287 273 50 105 20
Executive Homestay
Up to 30 minutes to Single  Private 343 329 50 105  Included

school by public transport

@ Hotel, Guest House and Apartment Accommodation
Minimum age 18.
Supplements

Bed&  1Jan-05Jan,
Room type  Bathroom pcakfast g1 apr-30.Jun, 01lul-30Sep

010ct-310ct

Per person per week

Bay View Hotel % * Twin / Double ~En-suite 210 112 189
15 minutes on foot Single En-suite 308 161 420
Rocca Nettuno Suites %%x+ Twin [ Double En-suite 420 70 168
1 minute on foot Single En-suite 707 70 273
Waterfront Hotel x % Twin/Double En-suite 385 126 126
15 minutes on foot Single En-suite 553 126 126
Kennedy Nova Hotel ##*x  Twin / Double ~En-suite 245 126 231
15 minutes on foot Single En-suite 385 224 406
The Palace Hotel xxx*+ Twin/Double En-suite 546 371 371
15 minutes on foot Single En-suite 854 3711 3711

9 Transfers With Meet and Greet

A surcharge of EUR 20 per hour applies for arrivals delayed by more than two hours.

Scheduled landing Scheduled take-off

Airport (Malta time) (Malta time)

Inbound Return

Malta International Airport (MLA)

25 minutes by road 5 4

Any time, allyear ~ Any time, all year

Institute of English Language Studies Ltd | + 356 2132 0381 | reservations.malta@Ialschools.com



Fees

Fixed fees:
* Registration fee: 45

« Course materials and course book fee: 25 per course

(per each 8 weeks of study. Exam Prep only pays one course book fee)
Other fees:
* Accommodation placement fee: None
« Change fee: 60
* Document courier fee: 70
« Travel & medical insurance fee: 7 per week

Malta | Adults

Key information
Minimum age: 18
Minimum stay: 1 week

€ E U R including taxes at the current rates.

Courses start: Every Monday unless otherwise stated, except beginners on first Monday of each month only.
School closing dates: 01Jan - 30 Mar, 01 May, 07 Jun, 29 Jun, 15 Aug, 21 Sep, 01 Dec - 31 Dec 2018. No refunds will be made for lessons

missed on these days.

Core English Courses

Per person per week 1-4weeks 5+weeks Ic::g":ﬁ
General English 170 165 Any

Intensive English 260 255 Any
Business English 325 320 Any

Private Tuition

Per 45-minute lesson per person 1-19 lessons
General Private Tuition 40
English for Two 28

ESP Private Tuition
Per package
. - 175
ESP Private Tuition
300

Institute of English Language Studies Ltd | + 356 2132 0381 | reservations.malta@lalschools.com

Hours Min Max

Course dates vfeerk level 25
All year 15 Al 10
All year 225 Al 10
All year 15 Bl 6

20 + lessons Level ~ Class Size
35 All 1
25 All 2
Howugz fer Nl Ma;(i Zcéass
375 All 1
7.5.1 All 1

@ Residence Accommodation
Accommodation bookings start on Saturdays or Sundays only.

Per person per week Room  Bathroom 17weeks 8+weeks Supplements
(room only) 16 Jun - 09 Sep
Migiarro Residence Twin Shared 154 147 56
apartment .
Onssite Single  Shared 210 203 126

@ Homestay Accommodation

Half Board Supplements
Per person per week ~ Room  Bathroom 17 8+  Special 16Jun- Wireless
weeks weeks diets 09Sep Internet
Homestay Shared  Shared 196 189 50 56 20
Up to 30 minutes to Single  Shared 252 238 50 105 20
schoolbypublictransport  gipole  private 343 329 50 105 20

@ Hotel Accommodation

Minimum age 18.

Bed & Supplements
Per person per week Roomtype Bathroom breakfast Eveningmeal 01Jul-30 Sep
Downtown Hotel x%x  Twin/Double En-suite 266 119 70
15 minutes by bus Single En-suite 385 119 91
Twin / Double En-suite 301 140 91
Single En-suite 469 140 91
Grand Hotel *xx Twin / Double )
10 minutes on foot Seal View  En-suite 378 140 9N
Single Sea ot
View En-suite 553 140 91

9 Transfers With Meet and Greet

A surcharge of EUR 20 per hour applies for arrivals delayed by more than two hours.

Scheduled landing Scheduled take-off

Inbound Return (Malta time) (Malta time)

Airport

Malta International Airport (MLA)

1.5-2 hours by road and ferry . 8

Any time, all year ~ Any time, all year

Issue 1.3 | LAL Language Centres Price List 2018 | 5 @



LAL Cape Town

Fees

Fixed fees:

* Registration fee: 50

« Course materials and course book fee: 35 per course
(per each 8 weeks of study. Exam Prep only pays one course book fee)

Other fees:

» Accommodation placement fee: 35

* Change fee: 35

* Document courier fee: 85

* Medical insurance fee: 15 per week

Key information

Minimum stay: 1 week

South Africa | Adults

€ E U R including taxes at the current rates.

Minimum age: 16 unless otherwise stated; students under 18 are legally minors and subject to a curfew and additional terms and
conditions. Students aged 16-17 may also take our Young Learner packages as described in the Young Learner Price List.

Courses start: Every Monday unless otherwise stated, except beginners on first Monday of each month only.

School closing dates: 01Jan, 21 Mar, 30 Mar, 02 Apr, 27 Apr, 01 May, 09 Aug, 24 Sep, 17 Dec, 25 Dec, 01Jan 2019. No refunds will be
made for lessons missed on these days.

Examinations: External exam fees are not included unless stated, and exams are only booked on request.

Core English Courses
Supplement of EUR 15 per person per week applies 02 Jan - 02 Mar for 1-7 week courses

Hours .~ Max

1 820 2+ Course Min
Per person per week Course dates er class
p P weeks weeks weeks length M‘/)eek level o
General English 250 235 220 Any All year 15 Al 12
Intensive English 295 285 275  Any All year 225 Al 12
English 30+ 295 - 7~ IstMondayofeach = .., 4

weeks  month 05 Feb - 21 Dec

Supplementary Courses

These courses may be added to any of the Core English Courses except Intensive English.
Exam fees are not included.

Hours ..~ Max
Per person per week wl;,ks vfei(l]( . wze1e+ks f::grtsﬁ Course dates e ,/;AV’Q, csllazses
Business EnglishPlus 95 - - 1-7weeks All year 75 Bl 6
Premium EnglishPlus 55 55 55 Any All year 75 Al 6
IELTS Plus 45 45 - 112weeks All year 75 BT 10
TOEFL Plus 45 45 - 1-12weeks All year 75 BT 10
English for Law 95 - - T4weeks All year 75 Bl 6
English for Marketing 95 - - 1-4weeks All year 75 Bl 6

Cambridge Examination Preparation
Cambridge examination fees are included. Bookings for ALL Cambridge exams must be placed at
least 10 weeks before the date of the exam.

i Hours Max
Per course length Price  Start dates Prowscljor;al €Xam “er  level class
ates week size
6weeks 1940 0 Fglzn,ggtApr, wor oonn. 25 210
Cambridge FCE 17 Mar, 09Jun,
10weeks 2980 08/an 02 Apr, 01 Dec 25 B1 10
24 Sep ’
6weeks 1940 0 Fgg,ggtApr, ooy 25 G0
Cambridge CAE T e 7 Oai'ir'DOezc it
10 weeks 2980 01’ Oct ’ 225 B2 10
Private Tuition
Per 45-minute lesson per person Level  Class Size
General Private Tuition 40 All 1
English for Two 25 All 2

Work Experience Programmes

Students will need to book at least one week's tuition before the work programme.

Placementfee \Weeklyfee Placement length  Level

Work Adventure 320 0 Upto1year All
Internship Placement 520 0 2-24 weeks B1
Study and Social Part Time g

Volunteering 520 0 2-24 weeks B1
Study and Social Volunteering 520 175 212 weeks B1
Study and Wildlife Volunteering 660 375 2-8 weeks B1

Study and Wildlife Volunteering and Study and Social Volunteering include accommodation and
some meals.

@ 6 | LAL Language Centres Price List 2018 | Issue 1.3

Special Courses

Per week Price Start dates Length level Age
. 08 Jan, 12 Mar, 07 May, 09 Jul, 10 Sep,
Travelling Classroom 995 12 Nov 2018, 07 Jan 2019. Tweek B+ 18+
Rugby Academy 575 Every Monday from 08 Jan - 01 Oct vﬁﬁs B1 ;? '

Travelling Classroom includes accommodation, breakfast and evening meal.

@ Residence Accommodation
Accommodation bookings start on Sundays only. Lunch is served Monday to Friday at LAL.
Bed & Breakfast Supplements

Per person per week  Room  Bathroom Lunch 17 Dec 2017 -
Hweeks 8+ weeks yonpri 04 Mar 2018

4-bed  Shared 90 85 32 47
LAL On-site residence, ~4bed  En-suite 100 95 32 47
onsite Twin  En-suite 140 135 32 47
Single  En-suite 215 210 32 47
Twin  Shared 130 125 32 47
LAL Offsite residence, ~ Twin  En-suite 140 135 32 47
3 minutes on foot Single  Shared 205 200 32 47
Single  En-suite 215 210 32 47

@ Homestay Accommodation

Lunch is served Monday to Friday at LAL. Twin room available only for students booking
together except in High Season.

Bed & breakfast Supplements
17 Dec
Perperson perweek  Room Bathroom 17 g+ Even- Special 2017-
Lunch ing %
weeks weeks diets 04 Mar
2018
Homestay Shared Shared 130 125 32 45 20 30
Up to 45 minutes to Single Shared 165 160 32 45 20 30

schoolbypublictransport  gjnele  private 195 190 32 45 20 30

@ Hotel, Guest House and Apartment Accommodation
Minimum age 18.

Supplements

Per person per week Room Bathroom Bed & breakfast 01Jan -30 Apr,
01Sep - 22 Dec 2018
. Double  En-suite 360 55
Radisson Blu Hotel ***x* . .
Single  En-suite 620 100

Valid for bookings until 22 Dec 2018. Double room available only for two students sharing.

e Standard Transfers With Meet and Greet

All students who book accommodation through LAL will receive a free inbound transfer. A
surcharge of EUR 20/hour applies for arrivals delayed by more than two hours.

In-  Out- Extra student on Scheduled Scheduled

Per student transf i
ersucen bound bound s;:orzfn;;rz;:(p;t;r landing take-off
Cape Town (CPT) 35 35 15 Anytime  Anytime

30 minutes by road

LAL Cape Town | +44 (0)20 8843 7300 | info@lalschools.com



LAL Boston

Fees

Fixed fees:

« Registration fee: 120

« Course materials and course book fee: 60 per course
(per each 8 weeks of study. Exam Prep only pays one course book fee)

Other fees:

« Accommodation placement fee: 85

« Change fee: 50

« Document courier fee: 100

« Travel & medical insurance fee: 17.50 per week

Key information

USA | Adults

S U S D including taxes at the current rates.

Minimum age: 16 unless otherwise stated; students under 18 are legally minors and subject to a curfew and additional terms and
conditions. Students aged 16-18 may also take our Young Learner packages as described in the Young Learner Price List.

Courses start: Every Monday unless otherwise stated.

School closing dates: 01Jan, 15 Jan, 17 Apr, 28 May, 04 Jul, 03 Sep, 22 - 23 Nov, 24 - 28 Dec 2018, 01Jan 2019. No refunds will be made
for lessons missed on these days.

Examinations: External exam fees are not included unless stated, and exams are only booked on request.

Core English Courses

Supplement of USD 20 per person per week applies 25 Jun - 24 Aug for 1-7 week courses

Hours /.~ Max
¥ 820 21+ Course in
Per person per week weeks weeks weeks length Course dates M[/J:gk Jevel fsllazses
General English 335 305 295 Any Allyear 15 Al 12
Intensive English 405 365 355 Any All year 225 Al 12
Business English 485 - = Any All year 15 Bl 6
TOEFL 350 - = Any All year 15 B1 10

Supplementary Courses

These courses must be added to one of the Core English Courses, except Intensive English

¥ 80 2+ Course Hours - i Max
Per person per week Course dates er class
personp weeks weeks weeks length e level o
Afternoon English 140 130 120 Any Allyear 75 Al 12
FiVisaEnglishPlus 20 20 20 Any Allyear 3 Al 12
English for ) i 1-4 2 <
Medicine 175 RS All year 75 B1 12
English for Specific Purposes
] Course fours|f g || Max
Per person per week  Price Course dates er class
s s length M!/Jeek level “Size
Aviation ICAO ’ .
English 350 10 weeks 11Jun-17 Aug 15 Bl 10

Cambridge Examination Preparation

Cambridge examination fees are included. Bookings for Cambridge exams must be placed
at least 10 weeks before the date of the exam. A surcharge of USD50 will be applied for late
bookings. Other start dates and course durations are available on request.

ici Hours Max
Per course Llength Price  Start dates Prows(ljortlal €Xam “per  level class
ates week size
6weeks 1600 >Fel O7M 14Mar-16Mar, 1o 5
. 16Jul,05Nov 12 Jun-14 Jun
Cambridge FCE 23 Aug- 24 Aug.
10weeks 2400 08)an. 09Apr W E s B 10
18Jun, 08 0ct 13 Dec-15Dec
Gweeks 2280 02F€D O7May, a5Mar-17Mar, o5 ¢ 4o
g 16Jul,05Nov 13 )yn-15 Jun
Cambridge CAE 22 Aug- 24 Aug.
10weeks 3500 05an 09 Apr 8 eD 25 B2 10
18Jun, 08 0ct 14 Dec-15Dec :
Private Tuition
Per 45-minute lesson per person Level  Class Size
General Private Tuition 50 All 1
English for Two 35 All 2
ESP Private Tuition 60 All 1

LAL Boston | +44 (0)20 8843 7300 | info@lalschools.com

@) Residence Accommodation

Per person perweek ~ Room  Bathroom 1-7weeks 8+ weeks Meals
International Guest Shared  Shared 490 469 Bed, breakfast &
House Back Bay . N < |
20 mins by train Single  En-suite 805 784 CVENITIETES
International Guest
House Waverly . .
Apartments Single  Shared 385 364 Self catering
45 mins by train & bus

@ Homestay Accommodation

Room only Supplements

Bathroom 17 8+ Evening Special
weeks  weeks meal diets

Homestay Shared  Shared 273 242 21 32 28

Average 50 minutes to .
school by publictransport ~ Single  Shared 287 266 21 32 28

Per person per week Room
P P Breakfast

@ Hotel Accommodation

Supplement
Per room per week Room  Bathroom e?(f& PP
Breakfast 08 Apr-13 May 14 May -18 Nov
La Quinta Inn
25 minutes on foot/by Single  En-suite 840 504 672

public transport

@ Private Transfers With Meet and Greet

In-  Out- Extrastudenton Scheduled Arrival or Departure
Per student bound bound same transfer (max 3) (Boston Time)
Boston (BOS) 125 85 40 09.00-22.00

15 - 60 mins to accommodation
Flight details must be received 21 days in advance or received at time of booking.
A surcharge of USD 60/hour applies for arrivals delayed by more than two hours.
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LAL Fort Lauderdale

Fees

Fixed fees:

* Registration fee: 120

« Course materials and course book fee: 60 per course
(per each 8 weeks of study. Exam Prep only pays one course book fee)

Other fees:

» Accommodation placement fee: 85

* Change fee: 50

« Document courier fee: 100

« Travel & medical insurance fee: 17.50 per week

Key information

lessons missed on these days.

USA | Adults

$ U S D including taxes at the current rates.

Minimum age: 16 unless otherwise stated; students under 18 are legally minors and subject to a curfew and additional terms and
conditions. Students aged 16-18 may also take our Young Learner packages as described in the Young Learner Price List.

Courses start: Every Monday unless otherwise stated.
School closing dates: 01Jan, 15 Jan, 28 May, 04 Jul, 03 Sep, 22 - 23 Nov, 24 - 28 Dec 2018, 01Jan 2019. No refunds will be made for

Examinations: External exam fees are not included unless stated, and exams are only booked on request.

Core English Courses
Supplement of USD 20 per person per week applies 25 Jun - 24 Aug for 1-7 week courses

W 80 2 Course Hours pyjp,  Max
Per person per week Course dates er class
personp: weeks weeks weeks length erek level e
General English 335 305 295 Any All year
Intensive English 405 365 355 Any All year
. . ) ) 05 Feb, 02 Apr, 04 Jun,
Business English 485 Any 010ct
14 05 Feb - 02 Mar,
ol 07 May-01Jun,
03 Sep - 28 Sep
TOEFL 350 - -
16 05 Feb- 16 Mar,
ol 07 May - 15 June,
03 Sep-12 Oct
Supplementary Courses
These courses must be added to one of the Core English Courses, except Intensive English
17 82 2+ Course Hours -y, Max
Per person per week Course dates er class
P P weeks weeks weeks length er o level o
Afternoon English 140 130 120 Any All year
FlVisaEnglishPlus 20 20 20 Any Allyear
English for Specific Purposes
Course Hours 'y, - Max
Per person per week 120 weeks Course dates er class
g 5 length vfeek B size
Aviation ICAO 08 Jan-16 Mar, 02 Apr - 08 Jun,
English e e 010ct -7 Dec
Aircrew English 900 3 weeks On request
Cambridge Examination Preparation
Cambridge examination fees are included. Bookings for Cambridge exams must be placed
at least 10 weeks before the date of the exam; a surcharge of USD 50 will be applied for late
bookings.
i Hours Max
Per course length Price  Start dates Prowstljor:al EXaM “per level class
dics week size
05 Feb, 07 May, 14 Mar - 16 Mar,
) 6 weeks 1600 16Jul, 05NV 12 Jun-14. Jun
Cambridge FCE 23 Aug- 24 Aug.
10weeks 2400 08 Jan, 09 Apr, ug ug,
LS 18Jun,080ct 13 Dec-15Dec
05 Feb, 07 May, 15 Mar -17 Mar,
) 6 weeks 2280 16Jul, 05NV 13Jun-15 Jun
Cambridge CAE 22 Aug- 24 Aug.
10weeks 3500 0812, 09 Apr, ug ug,
ee 18Jun,080ct 14 Dec-15 Dec
6weeks 2280 07 May,290ct 14 Jun-15Jun
Cambridge CPE ’
8 10weeks 3500 09 Apr,010ct 06 Dec-07 Dec
Private Tuition
Per 45-minute lesson per person Level  Class Size
General Private Tuition 50
English for Two 35
ESP Private Tuition 60
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@) Residence Accommodation

Minimum age 18. Shared only available when two students book together except for
23 Jun - 26 Aug.

Supplements

Be
Per person per week Room  Bathroom Breakfast 31 Dec 201715 Apr
& 09 Dec-17 Apr 2019
La Quinta Shared En-suite 240 30
Unsi Single  En-suite 385 160

@ Homestay Accommodation

Accommodation bookings start on Sundays only. Shared only available when two students book
together except for 23 Jun - 26 Aug.

Bed & breakfast Supplements

Bathroom 17 8+  Evening Special 23Jun-
weeks weeks meal  diets 26 Aug

Per person per week Room

Homestay Shared Shared 211 200 40 28 21
Average 35 minutes to Single Shared 242 231 40 28 21
Sl U S e Single Private 294 284 40 28 21

@ Hotel Accommodation
Minimum age 18. All rooms are en-suite.

Room Supplement
Per room per week Room Bathroom 31 Dec 2017 -
onl .
y 01 Apr 2018 010ct - 31 Dec
Courtyard by Marriott  Twin/ Double / .
10 minutes on foot Single gtz | i = AL
01Jan -15 Apr 24 Dec - 31 Dec
Hotel Room En-suite 560 350 273
Shore Haven Studio Apartment  En-suite 637 350 273
10 minutes by bicycle
OR;;%‘:"::;“ Ensute 857 291 291

@ Shared Transfers Without Meet and Greet

Scheduled Arrival or Departure
Per student Inbound  Outbound (Fort Lauderdale Time)
Miami (MIA) i
45 - 60 mins to accommodation » » 05.00-22.00
Fort Lauderdale (FLL) 2% 2% 09.00-22.00

20 - 30 mins to accommodation
Flight details must be received 21 days in advance or received at time of booking.

9 Private Transfers With Meet and Greet

In-  Out- Extrastudenton Scheduled Arrival or Departure
Per student bound bound same transfer (max2)  (Fort Lauderdale Time)
Miami (MIA) .
45 - 60 mins to accommodation 150150 25 each way 09.00-22.00
Fort Lauderdale (FLL) B
20 - 30 mins to accommodation 100100 25 each way 09.00-22.00

Flight details must be received 21 days in advance or received at time of booking.
A surcharge of USD 60/hour applies for arrivals delayed by more than two hours.

LAL Fort Lauderdale | + 44 (0)20 8843 7300 | info@lalschools.com



Apollo Dublin

X AROLIO

English Language Centre « IRELAND

Key information

Minimum stay: 1 week

An @ partner centre

Ireland | Adults

€ E U R including taxes at the current rates.

Minimum age: 16 unless otherwise stated; students under 18 are legally minors and subject to a curfew and additional terms and
conditions. Students aged 16-17 may also take our Young Learner packages as described in the Young Learner Price List.

Courses start: Every Monday unless otherwise stated, except beginners on first Monday of each month only.

School closing dates: 19 Mar, 02 Apr, 07 May, 04 Jun, 06 Aug, 29 Oct, 24 Dec 2018 - 04 Jan 2019. New students will have orientation

Fees

Fixed fees:
« Registration fee: 50
« Course materials and course book fees:
1-12 week courses 40; 13+ week courses 75
Other fees:
« Accommodation placement fee: 50
« Change fee: 50
 Document courier fee: 100
 Medical insurance fee: 60 up to 90 days; 120 up to 1year

on 07 May, 04 Jun, 06 Aug and 29 Oct but there will be no lessons on those days.
Examinations: External exam fees are not included unless stated, and exams are only booked on request.

Core English Courses

4 58 902 B+ Course Course 'OV py VX

Feripersenperiweek weeks weeks weeks weeks length dates .., /vl [S/;Ses
Real World English 250 240 230 220 Any Allyear
Real World English Plus 290 280 270 260 Any Allyear
Real World English +
T e T 290 280 270 260 Any Allyear
Real World English + FCE 290 280 270 260 Any Allyear
Real World English + CAE 290 280 270 260 Any Allyear
Afternoon Real World English 150 145 135 130 Any Allyear
IELTS Focus 250 240 230 220 Any Allyear
Cambridge Examination Preparation
Cambridge examination fees of EUR 180 are not included.
. Provisional %" WS
Per course Length Price  Start dates er Level class
gt exam dates erek e
X 4weeks 1000  02Jul,30Jul  26)ul,23 Aug
Cambridge FCE
8weeks 1920 02 Jul 23 Aug
. 4weeks 1000  02Jul,30Jul  25)ul, 24 Aug
Cambridge CAE
8weeks 1920 02 Jul 24 Aug
Private Tuition
Per 60-minute lesson per person Level  Class Size
General Private Tuition 70
Study & Work Programme
25 week course +10 weeks” holiday
Hours Max
Per course Price Start dates per  Level class
week size
Real World English Morning 3500 All year
Real World English Afternoon 2600 All year

Young Adult Packages

These packages are available for students aged 16 to 19 and include tuition, full-board
accommodation, travel and medical insurance, public transport pass, three half-day activities,
two evening activities and one full-day excursion.

Hours Max
Per person per week Price Course dates perk Level class

wee size

Real World English Homestay )

e 900 02Jul-31Aug

Real World English Homestay )

single room 1200 02Jul-31Aug

Real World English Residence 1100 02.Jul-31 Au

shared room g

Apollo Engllish Language Centre | +44 (0)20 8843 7300 | info@Ialschools.com

@ Homestay Accommodation

Homestay bookings run from Saturday to Saturday or Sunday to Sunday only.

HalfBoard  Supplements
Per person per week Room Bathroom E
All year Extra night
Homestay Shared (twin) ~ Shared 180 25
30-45 minutes to school by public
transport Single Shared 220 30

@ Apartment Accommodation

Minimum age 18. All rooms are en-suite. Acommodation bookings run from Sunday to Sunday
only.

Per room per week Room Bathroom Room Only
Self-catering Apartment
35 minutes on foot/15 minutes by Single Private 280

public transport

9 Standard Transfers With Meet and Greet

d Scheduled Arrival or Departure
(Dublin Time)
Dublin (DUB) 60 60 At any time
Flight details must be received 7 days in advance or received at time of booking.

Per student Inbound  Outboun
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Two Centre Courses

Are you looking for an English learning holiday but can’t decide
where to go? With our two-centre package, you can study in two
different locations and experience two distinctly different lifestyles

and cultures.

Divide your time between schools in England, Malta, the USA and Ireland

Choose two centres from LAL Torbay, LAL London, IELS Malta, LAL Boston, LAL Fort Lauderdale
and Apollo Dublin, with a minimum of four weeks in each location, and pay only 50% of the
Registration, Accommodation Placement and Courier Fees for each school booked.

Be smart: book longer and save money!

e Free standard airport return transfers to/from London Heathrow, to/from Malta International
Airport and to/from Dublin Airport for a course of a minimum of 16 weeks

e Free return flights* between Malta and London Heathrow when combining a booking of at
least 24 weeks in our schools in Malta and either London or Torbay, including a minimum of

8 weeks in either centre.

e Free return flights* between Dublin and London Heathrow when combining a booking of at
least 24 weeks in our schools in either London or Torbay and our partner school in Dublin,
including a minimum of 8 weeks in either centre.

¢ Free standard airport return transfer shuttle to/from Logan International Airport and to/from
Fort Lauderdale International Airport for a course of a minimum of 4 weeks at each centre.

e Free return flights* between Logan International Airport and Fort Lauderdale International
Airport when combining with a booking of at least 24 weeks at our schools in Boston and
Fort Lauderdale, including a minimum of 4 weeks at either centre.

Charity Donations

LAL is proud to announce that it has started to
work with WWEP, a UK-based charity, whose
work is spread throughout the world, bringing
educational resources to children who would not
normally be able to access what many of us take
for granted.

In order to support this very worthwhile charity,
we are asking students and/or Language Travel
Operators and Agents to donate GBP 1, EUR 1

or USD 1, depending on the school, per booking
which LAL will match. The donation will be added
at the time of booking.

In addition, we will also be raising funds locally in
the schools and we will publish on our website
all the news about our donations and other work
to help these disadvantaged children.

The donation is totally voluntary and if you wish
to not donate, please let us know at the time of
booking so we can remove it from your invoice.

Currently this arrangement is for the adult and
young learner schools in the UK, the USA and
South Africa only.

Descriptions

Accommodation descriptions used in this price list

*Flight arrangements must be made by the school, at least 4 weeks in
advance, at its discretion up to a maximum of €300/USD400 per return
flight, including return, if needed. UK Airports other than LHR may
require a supplement. US airports other than BOS and FLL may require
asupplement.

For more details on WWEP, please visit their
website: www.wwep.org.uk

On behalf of LAL and WWEP, and most
importantly, the children who will benefit, we
thank you for your consideration and donations.

Registered Charity Number: 1160396
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Smgle Shared « Asingle bed is at least
. . . . . 90cm wide.
Single Room | | Twin Room Triple Room Double Room || Family Room || Dormitory " Adouble bed sateast
Aroom for one Aroom for two Aroom for three A room for up to two A room with one A room with more « Prices listed for 'shared"
person with one people with two people with three people in one double double bed and at than three single rooms, apply for
single bed. single beds. single beds. bed. least one other single beds, or bunk beds. twin, &ouble, triple or

dormitory rooms.
Students travelling
alone who book shared
rooms will share with
others of the same sex.

Designed by, published by and copyright August 2017 LAL Language Centres Holding Limited (registered in England no. 1525902) on behalf of LAL Language Centres UK Limited (LAL London and LAL Torbay), the Institute of
English Language Studies (IELS Malta and IELS Gozo), LAL Language Centres South Africa (Pty) Ltd (LAL Cape Town) LAL Language Centers Massachusetts, Inc. (LAL Boston) and LAL Language Centers Florida, Inc. (LAL Fort
Lauderdale). Current information is available at www.lalschools.com. E&OE.
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Long-stay Courses

Our long-stay courses are the ideal investment in your future: achieve fluency and maximise your
opportunities in a competitive job market with a portfolio of internationally recognised qualifications.

Long-stay General & Intensive English
Rolling enrolments every Monday
o All levels

e 20 lessons (15 hours) or 30 lessons (22.5 hours)

per week available
in all schools

e 24 lessons (18 hours) per week in USA for F-1

visa students
e 8+ weeks study

8+ weeks
All students who attend a course for 8 weeks
or more receive regular tutorials.

21+ weeks

Students who attend a course for 21 weeks or

more will also receive:

e along Stay Starter Pack or Private Tuition to
the equivalent value (except in Malta, where
this is given for Intensive courses only)

e monthly progress reports

e free inbound transfers in London, Torbay,
Malta, Cape Town, Boston and Fort
Lauderdale

Subject to availability, Intensive courses of
21 weeks or more (8 weeks in Malta) are also
eligible for free upgrades to business, ESP and
examination preparation courses (examination
fees are not included).

Our levels and curriculum

Our curriculum is based on the levels of the
Common European Framework of Reference
for Languages. CEFR was put together by the
Council of Europe and is used all over the
world as the standard for grading individuals’
language proficiency.

The CEFR descriptors indicate the proficiency
that should be achieved at each level. The
table on the right includes a summary, and
includes comparable levels of other common
standards.

Completing one level usually takes about
12-18 weeks but with effort, involvement and
motivation this can be achieved in a shorter
period of time.

Levels

LAL traditional levels CEF Typical progress through levels with continuous study

Post-advanced

Advanced

Upper-intermediate

Intermediate

Pre-intermediate

Elementary

Beginner/False Beginner

Q

a

B2

Bl

A2

Al

/)

8

IELTS | TOEFL

CPE
17

CAE 1o
6 120

FCE 81

109

5

PET 57
4 86
3

KET

2 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44 48 52 54

weeks
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